
Index

Note: Figures, tables, and boxes are indicated by “f” and “t” and “b” respectively, following page numbers.

- AAWE. *See* American Association of Wine Economists
- Addiction. *See* Alcohol abuse
- Ad valorem tax. *See* Taxes on value
- Africa
- Algerian wine market history in, 7, 10, 27, 29–30, 173, 216–217
 - classification system in, 178
 - consumption history and trends in, 11–18, 32
 - cooperatives in, 120t–121t
 - export market in, 27
 - industrial clusters study in, 136
 - production history and trends in, 7, 9f, 10, 10f, 38
- Alcohol abuse
- accidents with, 195, 197, 198f, 201t, 204–205, 206, 208, 249n8, 252n3
 - age and, 49–50, 208–209
 - availability limits impact on, 208–209
 - catastrophic events and trauma impact on, 60–61
 - consequences with wine contrasted with other alcohol, 206
 - deaths attributed to, global comparison of, 197, 199f
 - economic crisis and, 52–53
 - education level relation to, 52, 53–54
 - externalities of, 189
 - genetic predispositions for, 47–48
 - government role in combating, viii, 90, 93, 198–199, 202t–203t, 204–206, 207t, 208–210, 224, 225, 248n7, 252n3
 - health consequences of, 3, 51, 60–61, 193–198, 198f, 199f, 200t–201t
 - income impacts on, 52, 54–55
 - mental health relation to, 51, 60–61, 194–195
 - MLDA impact for, 208–209
 - personality traits related to, 50–51
 - pregnancy and, 195, 196
 - prevention campaigns, 199, 202t–203t, 204
 - scale of, 47
 - societal costs from, 197–198, 198f, 199f
 - socioeconomic factors in, 52–57
 - taxes role in prevention of, 201t, 204–206, 207t, 208, 249n9
 - transportation modes and accidents with, 204–205
 - unemployment and, 52–53, 55–57
 - US prohibitive policies and, 224, 225
 - violence and crime relation to, 195–196, 201t
 - WHO on, 47, 93, 197, 198, 198f
- Alcohol content
- consumption measured by, 237n6
 - European fluctuations by region in, 15
 - quality relation to, 65
 - requirements for, 5
 - wine-making techniques role in, 65

- Algeria, 7, 10, 27, 29–30, 173, 216–217
- American Association of Wine Economists (AAWE), vii
- American Viticultural Areas (AVAs), 178, 247n21
- Americas. *See* New World; *specific countries*
- Appellation d’Origine Contrôlée (AOC)
- competition and product differentiation with, 84
 - creation of, 29–30, 173, 216
 - criticisms of, 233, 252nn1–2
 - in old classification system by country, 175t
- Appellation system, 3
- competition and role of, 84–85, 176
 - criticisms of, 171–172, 176–178, 233, 252nn1–2
 - EU governance of, 42, 84, 216–217, 232–233
 - excessive geographic indications in, 171–172, 233
 - objectives of, 84
 - Old World consumer loyalty to, 36
 - origins of, 29–30, 173, 216
 - overlapping names in, 172, 233, 252n2
 - price relation to, 74–75
 - regulation of, proper, 232–233
 - reputation and role of, 2, 66, 84, 164, 165f, 166–168, 170–174, 174f, 176–178, 180–181
 - subappellations growth in, 171–172
 - WTO geographical protection clause and, 168, 169b–170b
- Argentina, 38, 237n5, 247n19
- classification system in, 178
 - consumption history and trends in, 11, 12, 14, 31, 32
 - vineyard heritage in, 236
- Ashenfelter, Orley, vii–viii, 1
- Asia. *See also specific locations*
- cooperatives in, 120t–121t
 - production history in, 9f, 10, 10f
- Assets. *See* Investments and assets
- Associations, vii, 1
- Asymmetries, information. *See* Information asymmetries
- Auctions, 137, 138, 139, 140t–145t, 146–148
- Australia, 12, 38, 149
- classification system in, 178
 - consumption history and trends, 31–32
 - import/export market in, 27, 37, 237n7
 - market entry in, government policy supporting, 90
 - tourism impact in, 189
 - winery size in, 32
- AVAs. *See* American Viticultural Areas
- Banfield, E. C., 182–183
- Becattini, Giacomo, 132
- Beer consumption
- alcohol abuse consequences with wine contrasted with, 206
 - by country in 2010, 19t–20t, 22t
 - elasticity with, 57–58, 239n16
 - factors impacting, 12, 14, 18, 206
 - German history of, 3, 6
 - price relation to, 58, 59b–60b
 - trends and preferences, 3, 6, 12, 14, 15, 17, 18, 19t–20t, 21f, 22t, 23, 31–32, 235, 249n12
 - wine and spirits consumption compared with, 19t–20t, 58, 59b–60b, 206, 249nn11–12
- Bentzen, J., 141, 141t, 146, 240n32
- Biodynamic or organic wines, 65, 72t, 73, 75, 241nn36–37
- Box-Cox transformation, 71b
- Brazil, 14–15, 56, 69, 197, 237n5
- Britain. *See* United Kingdom
- Burton, B. J., 138, 139, 141t, 146
- Buyers power
- in monopsony, 107–108
 - in wine market, 86f, 87t, 91–92
- Caesar, Julius, 6
- Canada, 235
- cooperative form study in, 122
 - distribution system, 91
 - grape cultivars in, 40
 - trade agreements, 237n7
- CAP. *See* Common Agricultural Policy

- Capital asset pricing model (CAPM), 137, 143t–144t, 146, 147, 159–162
- Cardebat, J. M., 45, 74, 144t, 147, 164, 176, 190, 232
- Chile, 37, 38, 149, 237n5
 classification system in, 178
 consumption history and trends in, 12, 31, 32
 export market in, 27
 tourism impact in, 189
- China, 12, 38, 149
 consumption history and trends in, 14–15, 32, 197
 exports and imports, 25, 25t, 26t
 industrial districts in, 244n19
 wine market growth in, 45
- Classification systems. *See also* Appellation system
 about, 2, 3, 43, 66, 172–173
 bureaucratic obstacles with, 177
 clarity and marketing of, 4, 232–233
 competition and role of, 84–85, 176
 consumption impacted by, 47, 247n19
 by country, old and new, 175t, 178
 criticisms of and confusion with, 172, 176–178, 233, 252nn1–2
 EU history and development of, 29–30, 66, 172–174, 174f, 175t, 176, 177–178, 216–218, 231
 French history of, 29–30, 172–173, 175t, 216–217
 information asymmetries reduction role of, 2, 84, 164, 180
 innovations and technologies impacted by, 66, 178
 Italian, 173–174, 174f, 175t, 176, 247n16
 old and new, hierarchy compared in, 173–174, 174f
 parallel, problems with, 176–177
 production rules in, 177–178
 quality correlation to, 66–67, 76t–77t, 174f, 175t, 232–233
 reputation and role of, 2, 66, 84, 164, 165f, 166–168, 170–174, 174f, 176–178, 180–181
 terroir and, 6, 30, 62, 64–66
 wine-making techniques relation to, 66
- WTO geographical protection clause and, 168, 169b–170b
- Climate/weather
 consumption relation to, 12, 14, 31
 exports impacted by, 23
 global warming impacts, 5–6, 38, 45, 65
 insurance for risks incurred from, 152–154
 price impacted by shifts in, 65, 73
 production and viticulture impacted by, 5–6, 12, 29, 38, 45, 62, 64–65
 terroir relation to, 62, 64, 65
- Cloninger, C. R., 50–51
- CMO. *See* Common Market Organization
- Coase, Ronald, 187–188, 213, 214, 248n1
- Cobb-Douglas function, 58, 59b–60b
- Colonization
 consumption history and, 12, 14, 31
 production history and, 7, 27, 29, 30
- Common Agricultural Policy (CAP), 3, 212–213, 225–229, 231
- Common Market Organization (CMO), 211, 216, 217, 219, 227
- Companies/wineries. *See also* Competition; Cooperatives; Industrial districts/clusters; Private companies; Profits/profitability; Reputation
 age relation to quality, 67
 bottlers, vertical integration and quality for, 114, 114f, 118
 capital requirements in starting, 89
 classification, reasoning behind, 242n1
 diversification relation to quality for, 61–62
 family management of, 2, 69, 111, 116, 179–180, 247n23
 foundations as form of, 67, 68, 69, 112t, 113–114
 grape supplier dependence on, 90
 grape supply and profitability relation for, 97
 grape supply and quality relation for, 69–70, 118, 240n29
 intangible expenditures for, 95–96
 investments in publicly listed, 149
 Italian, ROIC of, 94f, 95, 95f, 98
 Italian, turnover in, 126b, 127t

- Companies/wineries (cont.)
 labeling practices for large, 44
 long-term profits erosion with
 competition, 83–84, 85
 management, considerations and studies
 on, 2, 68–69, 111, 116–117, 179–180,
 247n23
 market entry, government support for, 90
 market entry advantages for existing, 89
 market entry barriers for, 87t, 88–90,
 101–102, 238n14
 multinational, 241n7
 New World, size and structure, 32, 38–40,
 234
 New World and Old World, contrasted,
 2, 38–40, 43–44, 83, 84, 85, 90, 93–94,
 96
 oenologist consultants for, 74, 180,
 248n25
 Old World, size and structure, 2, 38–40,
 43–44, 96
 ownership structure relation to quality,
 67–70, 114f, 118, 247n23
 privatization, 213, 249n3
 product differentiation factors and tactics,
 83–85
 profit objectives relative to legal form/type
 of, 111, 112t, 113
 quality relation to characteristics of,
 67–70, 109
 quality relation to legal form/type of,
 67–70, 112t, 113–118, 114f
 quality relation to techniques used in,
 65–67, 239nn22–23, 240n24
 quality relation to vertical integration of,
 114–118, 114f
 renovation of and tourism potential for,
 235–236
 rivalry among existing, 27, 41, 86f,
 87t–88t, 92–93
 scalability considerations for, 97–98
 size as price determinant, 75
 size relation to quality, 67, 234
 size relation to reputation, 167, 180
 social enterprise, objectives of, 112t, 113
 state-owned, structure and objectives of,
 67, 68, 69, 112t, 114
 US investment in, 88, 149
 utility compared to profit maximizers in,
 93, 110–111
 vineyards relationship to, factors and
 outcomes of, 70, 90, 97–98, 114–118,
 114f
 worker and owner motivation relation to
 objectives of, 109–111, 111t, 242nn3–
 5, 243n9
- Competition, 4. *See also* Monopolistic com-
 petition; Perfect competition
 classification and appellation systems role
 in, 84–85, 176
 complementary services and products role
 in, 93
 consumption impacts for, 93
 EU efforts to increase, 84, 220, 226,
 228–229
 government role in protection of, 84,
 89–90, 93, 212, 218, 220, 224, 225,
 226, 228–229, 249n1
 innovations and technologies impact on,
 93
 intangible resources and, 96, 241n13
 liberalization compared to privatization
 role in, 249n3
 long-term profits erosion with, 83–84, 85
 monopsony and, 99, 107–108, 107f
 for Old and New World companies, com-
 pared, 83, 84, 85, 90, 93–94
 oligopoly and, 98, 98f, 99, 104, 241n2,
 242n14
 Porter's five forces model in understand-
 ing, 2, 85–94, 86f, 87t–88t
 Porter's four factors influencing, 85–86,
 88t
 on price with undifferentiated wines,
 84–85
 product differentiation role in, 83–85, 98,
 98f, 104–105
 rivalry among existing companies and,
 86f, 87t–88t, 92–93
 supplier power considerations and, 86f,
 87t, 90–91
 threat of new entrants role in, 86, 86f,
 87t, 88–90, 93
 threat of substitutes role in, 86f, 87t, 92

- US three-tier distribution impact for, 89–90, 224, 225, 232, 233–234
- utility compared to profit maximizers role in, 93
- Consumer preference
- for beer, 3, 6, 12, 14, 15, 17, 18, 19t–20t, 21f, 22t, 23, 31–32, 235, 249n12
 - health considerations and, 237n11
 - labeling practices and, 75, 80
 - New compared to Old World evolution of, 31–32
 - New World, 31–32, 35–36
 - Old World, 31–32, 36
 - price relation to, 70, 72t, 73, 166
 - quality relation to, viii, 61
 - reputation relation to, 166, 168, 246n7
 - signals influencing, 75, 80
 - terroir role in, 30
 - threat of substitutes and, 87t, 92
 - US, 35–36, 73
 - wineries diversification for, 61–62
- Consumption, 248n4
- age and, 49–50, 208–209
 - alcohol content in measurement of, 237n6
 - by alcohol type and country in 2010, 19t–20t, 22t
 - by alcohol type in US, 21f
 - availability limits impact on, 208–209
 - beer and spirits contrasted with wine, 19t–20t, 58, 59b–60b, 206, 249nn11–12
 - catastrophic events and trauma impact on, 60–61
 - Chinese history and trends of, 14–15, 32, 197
 - classifications impact on, 47, 247n19
 - climate role in, 12, 14, 31
 - colonization role in history of, 12, 14, 31
 - competition impacted by, 93
 - constrained utility maximization model for, 59b–60b
 - convergence in global patterns of, vii–viii, 12, 17–18, 22–23
 - by country, history, and evolution of, 12, 13f, 14–15, 16f, 19t–20t, 22t, 31–32
 - by country in 2014, 14–15, 15f
 - eating and impacts of, 49, 50, 60
 - economic crisis impact on, 44, 52–53
 - education level relation to, 52, 53–54, 238n9
 - elasticity considerations with, 54–55, 57–58, 239nn16–17
 - empirical studies on factors impacting, 53–58, 59b–60b, 211
 - environmental factors in, 58, 60–61
 - European history and trends of, 3, 6, 11–12, 13f, 14–15, 14f, 15f, 16f, 17, 17f, 18f, 36–37, 234–235
 - exports impacted by shifts in, 22–23
 - externalities of, 3, 189, 190–198
 - factors impacting, 12, 14–15, 17–18
 - friendships role in, 51–52, 238n8
 - gender considerations and differences with, 48–49, 60, 190, 192, 193, 198f, 205, 209
 - genetic predisposition and, 47–48
 - health factors and considerations, viii, 2, 3, 47–58, 60–61, 191–198, 198f, 200t–201t, 237n11, 238n2, 238n7, 248n5, 248n7, 249n11, 252n17
 - history and evolution globally, vii–viii, 3, 11–12, 11f, 13f, 14–15, 14f, 15f, 16f, 17–18, 17f, 18f, 19t–20t, 22t, 31–32, 34–37, 39t, 44, 231
 - income impacts on, 52, 54–55, 57–58, 238n11
 - individual characteristics and reasons role in, 48–51
 - measurement in money compared with quantity, 237n6
 - mental health relation to, 51, 60–61, 192–193, 194–195
 - moderate, definition and impacts of, 190–193, 248n5
 - New World history and evolution of, 11–12, 13f, 14, 15, 16f, 18f, 31, 32, 39t, 44, 231
 - Old World and New World contrasted on, 39t, 44, 231
 - Old World history and evolution of, 12, 13f, 14, 18f, 31–32, 34–35
 - personality traits and, 50–51

- Consumption (cont.)
 price relation to, 55–58, 59b–60b, 61, 209–210, 239nn16–18, 252n16
 production globally from 1971 to 2015 compared with, 35, 35t
 quality relation to impacts of, 252n17
 regulations differences impact on, 59–60
 socioeconomic factors in, 51–58, 59b–60b, 211, 238nn8–11, 239n13, 249n11
 taxation related to, 201t, 204–206, 207t, 208, 249n9
 threat of substitutes with, 92
 transportation role in, 12
 2010 per capita global, 10–11
 unemployment and, 52–53, 55–57, 238n11, 239n13
 US history and trends of, 12, 14, 17, 18, 21f, 32, 35–36
 wine culture promotion impact for, 4, 234–235
 “wine war” and decline in European, 36–37
- Controlled and Guaranteed Designation of Origin. *See* Denominazione di Origine Controllata e Garantita
- Controlled Designation of Origin. *See* Denominazione di Origine Controllata
- Cooperatives
 advantages and strengths of, 124–126, 128, 243n14
 conditions for success of, 130–131
 definition, values, and principles of, 123b–124b
 disadvantages and weaknesses, 129–130, 243n10, 243nn15–16
 European tradition of, 90–91, 114, 118–119, 122, 122b, 126b
 ICA on, 122, 123b–124b
 innovation and technology adoption, 119, 130
 Italian history and tradition of, 118, 119, 122b, 126b, 127t, 131, 244n3
 management advantages with, 128
 market share globally, 119, 120t–121t
 objectives, considerations for, 112t, 113, 128, 130–131
 origins and evolution of, 118–119, 122, 122b
 price stability for, 126, 128
 profitability considerations of, 119, 129–130, 241n12
 quality considerations with, 114, 114f, 117–118, 126, 129, 243n10
 regulation of, 122, 122b, 131
 risk considerations with, 128, 129, 130
 structure and logistics of, 67, 68, 69, 90–91, 112t, 113, 118–119, 123b–124b
 studies on, 119, 122, 243n13
 supply/suppliers for, 124–125, 129
 survival rate for, 128
 tax advantages for, 128
 US, 119, 122
 vertical integration and quality for, 114, 114f, 117–118
 vineyards and viticulture approach for, 114f, 117–118, 126b
- Council Regulation (EC or EEC), 173, 176–178, 216–218, 220, 228, 250n8
- Critics. *See* Experts and reviewers
- Cultural goods, 189–190, 236, 248n3
- Currency exchange, 154–155, 244n5
- De Bello Gallico* (Caesar), 6
- Demand. *See also* Consumption
 benefits of scale on, 88–89
 imbalance between supply and, 35–36, 35t, 124–125, 186, 187f, 220
 trends and determinants of, 1–2, 231
- Denominazione di Origine Controllata (DOC)
 criticisms of, 233, 252n2
 in old classification system by country, 175t
 origins, 173
 quality relation to, 66
 reputation relation to, 172, 176, 181
 requirements for, 174
- Denominazione di Origine Controllata e Garantita (DOCG), 247n18
 criticisms of, 252n2
 in old classification system by country, 175t
 origins, 173
 quality relation to, 66, 233

- reputation relation to, 168, 172, 181
- requirements for, 174
- Denominazione di Origine Protetta (DOP), 173, 174f, 176–177, 179t
- Derivatives, 150, 154, 155, 244n5
- Devine, L., 145t, 147
- Dimson, E., 74, 145t, 147
- Distribution
 - Old World and New World contrasted on, 39t, 43–44, 89–90
 - state-run examples of, 91
 - unequal access to, 89–90
 - US regulation and three-tier system of, 3–4, 37, 89–90, 107, 223–225, 232, 233–234, 237n13, 252n15
 - US scale of, 43–44
- Di Vittorio, A., 139, 141t
- DOC. *See* Denominazione di Origine Controllata
- DOCG. *See* Denominazione di Origine Controllata e Garantita
- DOP. *See* Denominazione di Origine Protetta

- EC. *See* Council Regulation
- Economic crises
 - alcohol abuse relation to, 52–53
 - consumption impacted by, 44, 52–53
 - 2008 global, 44, 244n5
- Economies of scale, 4
 - for conglomerates, 111, 113
 - firm size and, 98
 - for industrial districts/clusters, 131–132
 - as market entry barrier, 88, 101
 - on supply side, 88
- ECSC. *See* European Coal and Steel Community
- EEC. *See* Council Regulation
- Elasticity
 - by alcohol type, 57–58, 239n16
 - with consumption, 54–55, 57–58, 239nn16–17
- EU. *See* Europe/European Union
- European Association of Wine Economists (EuAWE), 1
- European Coal and Steel Community (ECSC), 225–226

- Europe/European Union (EU)
 - age for consumption in, 49
 - alcohol content fluctuations by region in, 15
 - alcohol taxation by country in, 206, 207t, 208
 - appellation governance in, 42, 84, 216–217, 232–233
 - CAP origins and reform in, 3, 212–213, 225–229, 231
 - classification system development in, 29–30, 66, 172–174, 174f, 175t, 176, 177–178, 216–218, 231
 - consumption history and trends in, 3, 6, 11–12, 13f, 14–15, 14f, 15f, 16f, 17, 17f, 18f, 36–37, 234–235
 - cooperatives market share in, 120t–121t
 - cooperative tradition in, 90–91, 114b, 118–119, 122, 122b, 126b
 - EC/EEC regulations under, 173, 176–178, 216–218, 228, 250n8
 - exports and imports by transportation mode, 24–25, 24t, 25t, 26t
 - grape species requirements, 5
 - innovation restrictions in, 32, 34, 66
 - production history and trends in, 6–7, 8f, 9f, 10, 10f, 38
 - production liberalization in, 220, 228–229
 - regulations for supporting competition in, 84, 220, 226, 228–229
 - regulatory approach and tools in, 3, 36–37, 70, 84, 89, 90, 97, 211–213, 215–220, 221t, 225–229, 231, 238n14, 250n4, 250n6, 250n8, 251n9, 251n11, 252n20
 - supply regulation in US contrasted with, 211–212, 215
 - wine policy recurring cycles in, 219–220
 - “wine war” impact and response from, 36–37, 217–218
- Experts and reviewers
 - information asymmetries reduced with, 63, 84, 166
 - Johnson role and advice as, 62, 63b, 138, 166, 171f, 246n10
 - Parker role and advice as, 62, 63b, 80, 166

- Experts and reviewers (cont.)
 price and quality correlation for, 71b–72b
 price influenced by, viii, 80, 166, 246n9
 quality and role of, 62, 63b–64b, 232
 reliability issues with, 63
 reputation of company and role of, 166, 246nn8–9
 tastings methods and factors for, 63b–64b
 Veronelli guides and, 62, 63b, 66, 76t–79t, 80–81, 97
- Exports and imports
 Australian, 27, 37, 237n7
 barriers and customs duties, abolition of, 18, 21, 23
 climate/weather impact for, 23
 consumption shifts impact on, 22–23
 by country in 1961, 27, 27f, 28f
 by country in 2016, 27, 28f, 29f
 currency risk, covering against, 154–155, 244n5
 German, 24–25, 24t, 36, 248n2
 growth of, data and factors, 20, 22–23, 22f, 23f
 Italian, 24–25, 24t, 27
 prices, by country, 30, 30f
 prices, New compared to Old World, 30–31, 31f
 production stagnation impact for, 20, 22
 trade agreements and, 20, 30, 237n7
 transportation mode and factors for, 20, 23–27, 24t, 25t, 26t, 237n8
 UK, 24–25, 24t, 29, 30, 237n8
 UNESCO article on cultural property, 189–190
 US, 25, 25t, 26t, 27, 237n7
- Externalities
 causes and consequences of, 186, 187f
 of consumption, 3, 189, 190–198
 definition and features of, 185–186
 of production in wine sector, 3, 189–190
 solutions to, 186–189
 supply curve with negative, 186, 187f
- Fama, E. F., 137, 146, 147, 161–162
 Fama-French's three-factor model, 137, 146, 147, 161–162
- Figuet, J. M., 144t, 147, 166
- Five forces model
 about, 85–86, 86f
 barriers to entry in, 87t, 88–90
 buyers power in, 86f, 87t, 91–92
 four factors influencing competition in, 85–86, 88t
 rivalry among existing competitors in, 86f, 87t–88t, 92–93
 suppliers power in, 86f, 87t, 90–91
 threat of new entrants in, 86, 86f, 87t, 88–90
 threat of substitutes in, 86f, 87t, 92
- Fogarty, J. J., 55, 57, 142t, 143t, 145t, 146–148
- France, 149
 Algerian wine export history with, 29–30, 173, 216–217
 AOC origins in, 29–30, 173, 216
 classification system history in, 29–30, 172–173, 175t, 216–217
 consumption in, 12, 14, 34
 cooperative tradition in, 119
 export market in, 27
 industrial clusters study in, 136
 intangible expenditures role for wineries in, 96
 Italian wine exports by transportation mode to, 24–25, 24t
 production history and trends in, 10, 38
 regulatory history in, 30, 216–217, 231
- French, K. R., 137, 146, 147, 161–162
- Germany, 12, 38
 beer history in, 3, 6
 exports and imports, 24–25, 24t, 36, 248n2
 global warming impact study in, 65
 old classification system in, 175t
 winery management study in, 68–69, 116–117, 247n23
- Gide, Charles, 23, 219
- Ginsburgh, V., 64, 65, 71b, 74, 139, 141t, 240n25
- Global warming. *See* Climate/weather

- Government policies/regulatory systems.
See also Appellation system; Classification systems
- alcohol abuse and, viii, 90, 93, 198–199, 202t–203t, 204–206, 207t, 208–210, 224, 225, 248n7, 252n3
 - CAP origins and reform in EU, 3, 212–213, 225–229, 231
 - competition protection and, 84, 89–90, 93, 212, 218, 220, 224, 225, 226, 228–229, 249n1
 - consumption differences across, 59–60
 - cooperatives and, 122, 122b, 131
 - corruption considerations with, 214, 222
 - in cultural goods protection, 189–190
 - debates and theories on, 213–214
 - ECSC to CAP in European, 225–226
 - EU, competition impacted by, 84, 220, 226, 228–229
 - EU, French influence on, 216–217, 231
 - EU, recurring cycles in, 219–220
 - EU approach to, 3, 36–37, 70, 84, 89, 90, 97, 211–213, 215–220, 221t, 225–229, 231, 238n14, 250n4, 250n6, 250n8, 251n9, 251n11, 252n20
 - European EC/EEC, 173, 176–178, 216–218, 228, 250n8
 - in Europe contrasted with US, 211–212, 215
 - externalities solutions with, 186–189
 - French history of, 30, 216–217, 231
 - geographical indication protection by WTO, 168, 169b–170b
 - for industrial districts, 134, 135, 135f
 - innovations restricted by Old World, 32, 34, 40, 42, 66
 - Italy evolution in, 217
 - labeling, 85, 213, 216, 229
 - laws, sources and hierarchy of, 214–215
 - market entry impacted by, 90
 - market failure prevention and, 2, 190, 212, 213, 217–219
 - monopoly and, 104, 249nn1–2
 - price impacted by, viii
 - prohibition and, 3, 90, 209–210, 212, 220, 222–225, 249n2, 249n13, 251n13
 - reasons for, 212–214
 - rights and permits in, 220
 - scope of, 211
 - of terroir, 30
 - US distribution, 3–4, 37, 89–90, 107, 223–225, 232, 233–234, 237n13, 252n15
 - US geographical, 178, 247n21
 - US history and evolution of, 3–4, 37, 44, 89–90, 107, 178, 209–213, 215, 220, 222–225, 231–234, 237n13, 241n6, 247n21, 249n13, 252n15
- Grape species/varieties
- concentration and homogenization globally of, 40–41, 42t
 - global surface area planted by, 43f, 44f
 - historical production of, 6
 - Italy allowance of, 247n16
 - native, planted by country, 40, 40t
 - New and Old World, contrasted, 236
 - product differentiation and, 85
 - requirements, 5, 238n15, 241n8
 - similarity index by country, 42t
 - table, production of, 7, 8, 8f, 241n8
 - US cultivars of, 40, 85
 - vintage and, 73–74, 246n15, 247n16
- Greece, 6, 189
- Growers. *See* Production; Vineyards and viticulture
- Health factors and considerations
- alcohol abuse, 3, 47–58, 60–61, 193–198, 198f, 199f, 200t–201t
 - consumer preference impacted by, 237n11
 - consumption, viii, 2, 3, 47–58, 60–61, 191–198, 198f, 200t–201t, 237n11, 238n2, 238n7, 248n5, 248n7, 249n11, 252n17
 - gender and, 48–49, 190, 192, 193, 198f, 209
 - mental, 51, 60–61, 192–193, 194–195
 - with moderate consumption, 191–193, 248n5
- Henderson, C., 144t, 146
- Hoover, Herbert, 222–223
- ICA. *See* International Cooperative Alliance
- IG. *See* Indicación Geográfica

- IGP. *See* Indicazione Geografica Protetta
- IGT. *See* Indicazione Geografica Tipica
- Imports. *See* Exports and imports
- India, 14–15, 245n10
- Indicación Geográfica (IG), 178, 179t
- Indicazione Geografica Protetta (IGP), 173, 174f, 176–177, 179t
- Indicazione Geografica Tipica (IGT), 165t, 174f, 176, 178
- in old classification by country, 175t
 - quality correlation to, 66–67, 76t–79t
 - requirements for, 174
- Industrial districts/clusters
- advantages of, 132–134, 244n19
 - in China, 244n19
 - defining, 131
 - drawbacks of, 134–136
 - economies of scale for, 131–132
 - innovation advantages for, 133
 - input-output methodology for, 136, 244n21
 - Italian, 132
 - new business creation advantages with, 133
 - regulations for, 134, 135, 135f
 - structure of, 135–136, 135f
 - studies on, 135–136, 135f
 - in US, 135–136, 135f
- Information asymmetries, 83
- adverse selection as result of, 163, 164
 - classification systems role in reducing, 2, 84, 164, 180
 - with cooperatives, 129
 - defining, 163, 245n1
 - experts and guides role in reducing, 63, 84, 166
 - in insurance market, 152, 153
 - market failures and, 163, 187–188, 212
 - moral hazard as result of, 129, 163, 164
 - with private companies, 115, 116
 - problems and solutions to, 116, 163–165
 - quality signals in combating, 164
 - reputation role in combating, 164–166, 168
 - in resource allocation, 188, 212
- Innovations and technologies
- classification hierarchy and, 66, 178
 - competition impacted by, 93
 - cooperatives adoption of, 119, 130
 - history of, 32, 33t, 34
 - industrial clusters advantages in, 133
 - New World adoption of, 32, 33t, 34, 41–42, 231, 240n27
 - Old World regulations as barrier to, 32, 34, 40, 42, 66
 - production costs impacted by New World, 34, 41–42
 - quality relation to terroir compared with, 65–66
- Insurance
- agricultural, for weather risk, 152–154
 - against damage, 151–152, 244n6
 - index, 153–154, 245n10
 - investment in bottles of wine and, 139, 140t–145t, 147
 - MPCI, 153
 - opportunistic behavior, 152
 - risk coverage factors and, 150–153, 244n6
- International Cooperative Alliance (ICA), 122, 123b–124b
- International Organization of the Vineyard and Wine (OIV), 5, 239n19
- Investments and assets, 2. *See also* Profits/profitability; Risk
- benefits with wine compared with financial, 148
 - in bottles of wine, 74, 137, 138–139, 140t–145t, 146–149, 244n1
 - CAPM for assessing risk in, 137, 146, 147, 159–162
 - cointegration model for securities, 149
 - costs with wine compared with financial, 147
 - deferred returns with vineyard, 36, 62, 65
 - diversification strategies and benefits for, 137, 138, 146–147, 156–159, 157f, 158f
 - Fama-French's three-factor model for assessing risk of, 137, 146, 147, 161–162
 - intangible, 95–96, 241n13
 - liquidity with wine compared with financial, 148
 - portfolio selection, conditions for optimal, 159–160, 159f

- in quality, risk with, 62, 242n6
- reputation building and, 165
- risk-hedging instruments for, 150–155, 244n5
- risk with wine compared with financial, 148
- speculation and risk aversion with, 155, 245n14
- taxes with wine compared with financial, 147
- theoretical principles on, 155–162, 245n16
- US, in wineries, 88, 149
- wine compared with financial, disparities in, 147–149
- wine storage considerations in, 139, 147, 148
- Italy, 12
 - age and consumption in, 49
 - classification system in, 173–174, 174f, 175t, 176, 247n16
 - cooperatives history and tradition in, 118, 119, 122b, 126b, 127t, 131, 244n3
 - export market in, 24–25, 24t, 27
 - industrial districts/clusters in, 132
 - production history and trends, 7, 8f, 10, 38
 - reputation of firms study in, 166–167, 167f, 246n10
 - ROIC of wineries in, 94f, 95, 95f
 - social capital study in, 184
 - supply regulation evolution in, 217
 - tourism impact in, 189
 - turnover in wineries, 126b, 127t
- Jaeger, E., 140t, 146
- Jakobsen, J. P., 138, 139, 141t, 146, 148
- Johnson, Hugh, 62, 63b, 138, 166, 171f, 190, 244n1, 246n10
- Jones, C., 142t, 145t, 146–147
- Journals, vii, 1
- Judgment of Paris (1976), 34
- Krasker, W. S., 139, 140t, 146
- Labeling practices, 203t
 - consumer preference influenced by, 75, 80
 - for large companies, 44
 - regulations on, 85, 213, 216, 229
 - reputation considerations in, 246n7
- Leth-Sorensen, S., 141, 141t, 146
- Liberalization, 220, 228–229, 249n3
- Lintner, J., 159, 162
- Lucey, B., 145t, 147
- Market failures
 - collective brand creation as prevention of, 171
 - government approach to, 2, 190, 212, 213, 217–219
 - information asymmetries role in, 163, 187–188, 212
 - prevention measures, 171, 213
 - public interest theory on, 213–214
- Marrakesh Agreement (1994), 168, 169b–170b
- Marshall, Alfred, 131
- Masset, P., 45, 144t, 146
- Mergers, 93
 - as externalities solution, 187
 - government involvement in, 249n1
 - transportation costs and, 23
- Minimum legal drinking age (MLDA), 208–209
- Monopolistic competition
 - conditions required for, 104
 - defining, 98
 - freedom of entry and exit role in, 84
 - liberalization compared to privatization role in, 249n3
 - perfect competition similarity to, 105–107
 - price determination in, 105–107
 - product differentiation role in, 83–85, 98, 98f, 104–105
 - profits/profitability, 105–107, 106f
- Monopoly, 241n9
 - consumer and producer surplus in, 103–104, 103f
 - defining, 98, 101
 - entry barriers with, 101–102
 - government policies and, 104, 249nn1–2
 - profits/profitability, 101, 102–104, 102f
- Monopsony, 99, 107–108, 107f
- The Moral Basis of a Backward Society* (Banfield), 182–183

- Motivation. *See* Worker motivation
- Multiple Peril Crop Insurance (MPCI), 153
- New World. *See also* “Wine war”; *specific locations*
- companies contrasted with Old World, 2, 38–40, 43–44, 83, 84, 85, 90, 93–94, 96
 - competition in Old World contrasted with, 83, 84, 85, 90, 93–94
 - consumer preferences in, 31–32, 35–36
 - consumption contrasted with Old World, 39t, 44, 231
 - consumption history and evolution, 11–12, 13f, 14, 15, 16f, 18f, 31, 32, 39t, 44, 231
 - cooperatives market share in, 120t–121t
 - countries categorized as, 12, 237n2
 - distribution contrasted with Old World, 39t, 43–44, 89–90
 - expansion impact on Old World wine market, 34–35, 86
 - exports prices of Old World contrasted with, 30–31, 31f
 - grape varieties in Old World contrasted with, 236
 - innovation and technology adoption in, 32, 33t, 34, 41–42, 231, 240n27
 - land availability in, 84
 - monopolistic competition strategies in, 85
 - population density, 124, 125t
 - product differentiation strategies in, 85, 231
 - production contrasted with Old World, 38–42, 39t, 40t, 42t, 43f, 44f, 231
 - production costs impacted by innovation in, 34, 41–42
 - production history and evolution in, 7, 9f, 10, 10f, 34, 38–42, 39t, 40t, 42t, 43f, 44f, 231
 - reputation differences between Old World and, 178, 179t
 - vineyard heritage in, 236
 - wineries size and structure in, 32, 38–40, 234
- New Zealand, 12, 30, 31, 32, 237n7
- Oak barrels, 239n22
- Oceania, 10, 11, 12
- OIV. *See* International Organization of the Vineyard and Wine
- Old World. *See also* “Wine war”; *specific locations*
- appellation loyalty in, 36
 - companies in New World contrasted with, 2, 38–40, 43–44, 83, 84, 85, 90, 93–94, 96
 - consumer preferences, 31–32, 36
 - consumption contrasted with New World, 39t, 44, 231
 - consumption history and evolution, 12, 13f, 14, 18f, 31–32, 34–35
 - countries categorized as, 12
 - distribution contrasted with New World, 39t, 43–44, 89–90
 - exports prices of New World contrasted with, 30–31, 31f
 - grape species/varieties, 236
 - innovations history in, 32, 33t, 34
 - innovations restricted by regulations in, 32, 34, 40, 42, 66
 - monopolistic competition strategies in, 85
 - New World expansion impact for, 34–35, 86
 - population density, 124, 125t
 - production contrasted with New World, 38–42, 39t, 40t, 42t, 43f, 44f, 231
 - production history and evolution in, 6–7, 9f, 10, 10f, 38–42, 39t, 40t, 42t, 43f, 44f, 231
 - reputation differences between New World and, 178, 179t
 - vineyard heritage in, 236
 - wineries size and structure in, 2, 38–40, 43–44, 96
- Oligopoly, 98, 98f, 99, 104, 241n2, 242n14
- Organic or biodynamic wines, 73, 75, 241nn36–37
- Parker, Robert, 62, 63b, 80, 166
- Perfect competition
- benefits of, 101
 - conditions required for, 99

- consumer and producer surplus in, 103, 103f
 defining, 98
 long-term cost and revenues in, 100–101, 100f
 long-term supply curve in, 100, 100f
 monopolistic competition similarity to, 105–107
 price determination in, 99–101
 product differentiation role in, 98, 98f
 profits/profitability in, 99–101, 99f, 100f, 242n15
 short-term cost and revenues in, 99–100, 99f
- Phylloxera, 29, 118, 125, 173
- Policy. *See* Government policies/regulatory systems
- Pollution, 185, 186, 187, 188
- Population statistics, 7, 37, 45, 124, 125t, 237n5
- Porter, Michael
 on competition factors, 85–86, 88t
 on five forces analysis data requirements, 94
 on five forces impacting competition, 2, 83, 85–94, 86f, 87t–88t
 on industrial clusters, 132, 134–135
- Portugal, 12, 14, 34–35, 40, 175t, 208, 249n12
- Price, 4
 aging considerations with, 74
 appellation system role in, 74–75
 Australian export, reduction in, 37
 beer consumption relation to, 58, 59b–60b
 Box-Cox transformation methodology for, 71b
 classification system relation to, 72t, 73, 74–75, 78t–79t
 climate factors impact on, 65, 73
 company size role in, 75
 consumer preference relation to, 70, 72t, 73, 166
 consumer sensitivity to, 91–92
 consumption relation to, 55–58, 59b–60b, 61, 209–210, 239nn16–18, 252n16
 cooperatives advantages with stability of, 126, 128
 currency risk coverage in export and import, 154–155, 244n5
 determinants, methodological issues in study of, 70, 71b–72b
 determinants, regression analyses of, 78t–79t, 80–81
 experts and reviewers influence on, viii, 80, 166, 246n9
 of exports by country, 30, 30f
 of exports for New and Old World compared, 30–31, 31f
 factors impacting, 70, 71b–72b, 72t, 73–75, 78t–79t, 80, 240n32
 government regulation impact on adjustment of, viii
 labeling practices and, 75, 80
 labor costs role in, 248n3
 in monopolistic competition, determination of, 105–107
 in monopoly, determination of, 101, 102–104
 in monopsony, determination of, 107–108
 organic or biodynamic wines, 75
 in perfect competition, determination of, 99–101
 production costs relation with, viii, 72t
 prohibition impact on, 209–210
 quality relation to, viii, 2, 61–62, 70, 71b–72b, 72t, 73–75, 78t–79t, 80–81, 234, 240n25
 reputation relation to, 72t, 74, 166
 scarcity relation to, 72t
 signals influencing, 75, 80
 type of wine relation to, 72t, 73
 undifferentiated wine and competition on, 84–85
 vintage role in, 73–74
- Private companies
 economies of scale for conglomerate, 111, 113
 information asymmetries with, 115, 116
 profitability considerations of, 241n12, 247n23
 structure and objectives, 67, 68–69, 111, 112t, 113

- Private companies (cont.)
 - vertical integration and quality for, 114, 114f, 115–117
 - vineyards and viticulture relationship for, 114f, 115–117
- Privatization, 213, 249n3
- Product differentiation, viii
 - classifications and appellations role in competition with, 84
 - collective reputation and quality with horizontal, 181–182
 - forms of, 105
 - grape varieties and hybrids for, 85
 - in monopolistic competition, 83–85, 98, 98f, 104–105
 - in perfect competition, 98, 98f
- Production. *See also* Innovations and technologies
 - Algerian history of, 7, 10, 27, 29–30, 173, 216–217
 - classification systems and rules for, 177–178
 - climate role and impact for, 5–6, 12, 29, 38, 45, 62, 64–65
 - colonization role in history of, 7, 27, 29, 30
 - consumption globally from 1971 to 2015 compared with, 35, 35t
 - costs, quality increase relation to, 97
 - costs and price relation in, viii, 72t
 - by country in 1961 compared to 2014, 7, 9f, 10
 - EU liberalization of, 220, 228–229
 - externalities of, 3, 189–190
 - history and trends globally, 5–7, 8f, 9f, 10, 10f, 27, 29, 30, 37, 38
 - illegal and unregistered, 10–11
 - industrial clusters advantages in, 131–133
 - Italian history and trends of, 7, 8f, 10, 38
 - New World history and evolution of, 7, 9f, 10, 10f, 34, 38–42, 39t, 40t, 42t, 43f, 44f, 231
 - New World innovations impact on costs of, 34, 41–42
 - from 1961 to 2014 globally, 7, 7f, 9f
 - Old World and New World contrasted on, 38–42, 39t, 40t, 42t, 43f, 44f, 231
 - Old World history and evolution of, 6–7, 9f, 10, 10f, 38–42, 39t, 40t, 42t, 43f, 44f, 231
 - prior to 1961, 31
 - quality focus and, 61–62
 - quality relation to techniques used in, 65–67, 239nn22–23, 240n24
 - reputation with full-cycle grape to wine, 97–98
 - stagnation impact for exports, 20, 22
 - table grape species, 7, 8, 8f, 241n8
- Profits/profitability, 2, 4
 - analysis of, in wine market, 94–98, 94f, 95f
 - company legal form/type relation to objective of, 111, 112t, 113
 - competition without differentiation erosion of, 83–84, 85
 - cooperatives and, 119, 129–130, 241n12
 - grape supply considerations and, 97
 - intangible expenses role in, 95–96
 - with investments in bottles of wine, 139, 140t–145t, 146–147
 - maximizers, 93, 110–111, 242n3
 - monopolistic competition, 105–107, 106f
 - monopoly, 101, 102–104, 102f
 - in monopsony, 107–108, 107f
 - in perfect competition, 99–101, 99f, 100f, 242n15
 - of private companies, 241n12, 247n23
 - ROIC as measurement of, 94–95, 94f, 95f, 241nn11–12
 - tax evasion and, 95
 - utility compared to profit maximizers and, 93, 110–111
 - for wineries owning vineyards, 97–98
 - worker motivation type and, 109–111, 111t, 242nn3–5
- Prohibition, 249n2
 - countries with, 209
 - price impacts with, 209–210
 - US history and impacts in, 3, 90, 209–210, 212, 220, 222–225, 249n13, 251n13
- Property rights, 129, 187–188, 189–190
- Protected Designation of Origin. *See* Denominazione di Origine Protetta

- Publications, vii, 1
- Public interest theories and factors, 213–214, 225, 252n15
- Quality, 4
- alcohol content relation to, 65
 - classification hierarchy correlation to, 66–67, 76t–77t, 174f, 175t, 232–233
 - company characteristics relation to, 67–70, 109
 - company diversification relation to, 61–62
 - company legal form/type relation to, 67–70, 112t, 113–118, 114f
 - consumer preference and, viii, 61
 - consumption health impacts relation to, 252n17
 - cooperatives and, 114, 114f, 117–118, 126, 129, 243n10
 - determinants, methodological issues is study of, 62, 63b–64b
 - determinants, regression analyses of, 76t–77t, 80–81
 - EU production liberalization and, 228–229
 - experts and reviewers role in, 62, 63b–64b, 232
 - increase in and future focus on, 231, 232
 - oak barrels impact on, 239n22
 - price relation to, viii, 2, 61–62, 70, 71b–72b, 72t, 73–75, 78t–79t, 80–81, 234, 240n25
 - production costs relation to increase in, 97
 - production relation to focus on, 61–62
 - quantity balanced with, 180
 - reputation relation to, 165, 170–171, 181–182
 - risk with investment in, 62, 242n6
 - signals influencing perception of, 75, 80, 164
 - tastings methods and factors in determining, 63b–64b
 - tax burden role in, 206, 208, 232
 - terroir compared with technology for impact on, 65–66
 - utility maximizers approach relation to, 111
 - variables impacting, 62, 63b–64b, 64–70
 - vertical integration relation to, 114–118, 114f
 - vine age relation to, 67
 - wine-making techniques role in, 65–67, 239nn22–23, 240n24
 - winery size relation to, 67, 234
- Ramsey Regression Equation Specification Error Test (RESET), 72b
- Regulations. *See* Appellation system; Classification systems; Government policies/regulatory systems
- Renaud, Serge, 191
- Reputation, 240n30
- benefits, debates on, 246n6
 - building, investments and assets in, 165
 - classification and appellation systems
 - role in, 2, 66, 84, 164, 165f, 166–168, 170–174, 174f, 176–178, 180–181
 - company age correlation with, 170
 - company legal form/type relation to goal of, 112t, 113
 - company size correlation with, 167, 180
 - company vertical integration relation to, 114
 - consumer preference relation to, 166, 168, 246n7
 - defining, 165, 245n3
 - excessive number of appellations impact on, 171–172
 - experts and reviewers role in, 166, 246nn8–9
 - forms of, 164, 245n4
 - full-cycle grape to wine production impact for, 97–98
 - information asymmetries and role of, 164–166, 168
 - international, path to, 167, 167f
 - labeling and, 246n7
 - literature and studies on, 3, 97–98, 165–167, 167f
 - national and international, comparisons and contrasts, 167–168, 246n10
 - Old and New World differences on, 178, 179t
 - price relation to, 72t, 74, 166

- Reputation (cont.)
 quality relation to, 165, 170–171, 181–182
 ROIC impacted by, 97–98
 social capital role in, 113, 182–184
 US AVAs designation and, 178
- Reputation, collective
 about, 164, 165f
 control system role in, 182
 determinants of, 168, 181–182
 geographical context of, 169b–170b, 182
 group characteristics role in, 181
 individual reputation impacted by, 167, 248n27
 institutional reputation contrasted with, 180–181
 by number of producers, 170, 171f
 obstacles in building, 171–172
 quality standards and horizontal differentiation role in, 181–182
 in US, 178
- Reputation, individual
 about, 164, 165f
 collective reputation impact on, 167, 248n27
 determinants of, 167, 179–181
 Italian study of, 166–167, 167f, 246n10
 national compared with international, 167–168, 167f
- Reputation, institutional
 about, 164, 165f, 172–174, 175t, 176–178
 collective reputation contrasted with, 180–181
- RESET. *See* Ramsey Regression Equation Specification Error Test
- Resources
 intangible, 95–96, 241n13
 use and allocation, 186–188, 212
- Return of invested capital (ROIC)
 of Italian wineries, 94f, 95, 95f
 as profitability measurement, 94–95, 94f, 95f, 241nn11–12
 reputation impact on, 97–98
 utility maximizers approach to, 93
- Reviewers. *See* Experts and reviewers
- Risk
 aversion, psychology of, 50–51
 benefits of covering, 150–151
 CAPM in determining, 137, 146, 147, 159–162
 cooperatives and considerations of, 128, 129, 130
 of counterfeiting, 138
 currency, 154–155, 244n5
 derivatives as instrument for hedging, 150, 154, 155, 244n5
 Fama-French’s three-factor model for assessing, 137, 146, 147, 161–162
 firm-specific, considerations with, 137, 156–157, 157f
 with industrial clusters, 134
 instruments for hedging, 150–155, 244n5
 insurance types and considerations for covering, 150–153, 244n6
 with investments in bottles of wine, 138–139, 140t–145t
 with investments in quality, 62, 242n6
 liquidity, 138
 market, considerations with, 137, 156–157, 157f
 portfolio diversification and, 156–159, 157f, 158f
 speculation and aversion to, 155, 245n14
 types of, 137, 156
 utility function in considering, 155–156, 156f
 weather, insurance for, 152–154
- ROIC. *See* Return of invested capital
- Rousseau, P. L., 74, 145t, 147
- Russia, 12, 14–15, 17, 18, 197, 237n2
- Sanning, L. W., 143t, 146–147
- Scandinavia, 91, 240n32
- Shaffer, S., 143t, 146
- Sharpe, W. F., 137, 159, 162
- Sharratt, J. M., 143t, 146
- Sideways* (film), 73
- Smith, V., 141, 141t, 146
- Social capital, 113, 130–131, 182–184

- Socioeconomic factors
 in alcohol abuse, 52–57
 in consumption, 51–58, 59b–60b, 211, 238nn8–11, 239n13, 249n11
- South Africa, 197. *See also* Africa
- South America. *See specific locations*
- Spaenjers, C., 74, 138, 145t, 147
- Spain
 consumption history and trends in, 6, 12, 14, 15, 17
 export market in, 27
 industrial cluster study in, 136
 old classification system in, 175t
 production history and trends, 10, 38
 tourism impact in, 189
- Spirits consumption, 238n4
 alcohol abuse consequences with wine contrasted with, 206
 by country in 2010, 19t–20t, 22t
 elasticity with, 57–58
 taxation impact on wine consumption contrasted with, 206
 in US historically, 21f
 wine and beer consumption compared with, 19t–20t, 58, 59b–60b, 206, 249nn11–12
- Stock market, 137, 139, 149, 155, 244n3
- Supply regulations. *See* Government policies/regulatory systems
- Supply/suppliers. *See also* Production
 competition relation to power of, 86f, 87t, 90–91
 for cooperatives, 124–125, 129
 economies of scale on side of, 88
 grape, dependence on winery, 90
 grape, profitability considerations with, 97
 grape, quality factors with, 69–70, 118, 240n29
 imbalance between demand and, 35–36, 35t, 124–125, 186, 187f, 220
 trends and determinants of, 1–2
 upheavals in recent history of, 231
- US largest grape, 97
- US three-tier distribution system
 impact for, 89–90, 224–225, 232, 233–234
- Table wine classification. *See* *Vino da Tavola*
- Tastings. *See* Experts and reviewers
- Taxes and tax system, 4
 alcohol, by country, 206, 207t, 208
 alcohol abuse prevention and, 201t, 204–206, 207t, 208, 249n9
 consumption and, 201t, 204–206, 207t, 208, 249n9
 cooperatives advantages in, 128
 excise compared with VAT, 205–206, 207t, 208, 232, 249n10
 externalities solutions with, 188
 improving, suggestion for, 232
 profits/profitability and, 95
 quality impacted by, 206, 208, 232
 spirits contrasted with wine consumption impacts from, 206
 with wine compared with financial assets, 147
- Taxes on value (VAT), 205–206, 207t, 208, 232, 249n10
- Technologies. *See* Innovations and technologies
- Temperance movements, 3, 212–213, 215, 220, 222. *See also* Prohibition
- Terroir, 6, 30, 62, 64–66
- Tourism, 189, 235–236, 248n2
- Trade agreements. *See* Exports and imports
- Transportation
 by air, 24–26, 25t
 alcohol-related consequences and, 204–205
 as consumption factor, 12
 exports and imports, mode and factors, 20, 23–27, 24t, 25t, 26t, 237n8
 logistics, 23–24
 mergers impact for costs of, 23
 by sea, 25–27, 26t
- Typical geographic indication. *See* *Indicazione Geografica Tipica*
- UK. *See* United Kingdom
- UNESCO, 189–190
- United Kingdom (UK)
 consumption history and trends, 12, 14
 import/export market in, 24–25, 24t, 29, 30, 237n8

- United Kingdom (UK) (cont.)
 Italian wine exports by transportation mode to, 24–25, 24t
- United States (US)
 collective reputation in, 178
 consumer preference in, 35–36, 73
 consumption history and trends in, 12, 14, 17, 18, 21f, 32, 35–36
 cooperatives in, 119, 122
 distribution in, scale of, 43–44
 distribution regulations and three-tier system in, 3–4, 37, 89–90, 107, 223–225, 232, 233–234, 237n13, 252n15
 exports and imports, 25, 25t, 26t, 27, 237n7
 geographical regulatory system in, 178, 247n21
 grape cultivars in, 40, 85
 grape supplier in, largest, 97
 industrial cluster study in, 135–136, 135f
 production history and trends, 7, 37, 38
 prohibition history and impacts, 3, 90, 209–210, 212, 220, 222–225, 249n13, 251n13
 regulatory history and evolution in, 3–4, 37, 44, 89–90, 107, 178, 209–213, 215, 220, 222–225, 231–234, 237n13, 241n6, 247n21, 249n13, 252n15
 supply regulation in Europe contrasted with, 211–212, 215
 tourism impact in, 189
 trade agreements with, 237n7
 utility compared with profit maximizers in companies in, 111
 winery investment in, 88, 149
 winery size in, 32
 “wine war” and, 34, 37
- Uruguay, 12, 178, 237n5
- US. *See* United States
- VAT. *See* Taxes on value
- VdT. *See* *Vino da Tavola*
- Veronelli wine guides, 62, 63b, 66, 76t–79t, 80–81, 97
- Vineyards and viticulture. *See also* Companies/wineries; Grape species/varieties; Production; Terroir
 agricultural insurance options for, 152–154
 alcohol content relation to techniques of, 65
 biodynamic or organic, 73, 75, 241nn36–37
 bottlers relation to, 114f, 118
 classifications relation to techniques of, 66
 climate role and impact for, 5–6, 12, 29, 32, 38, 45, 62, 64–65
 company relationship to, factors and outcomes of, 70, 90, 97–98, 114–118, 114f
 conditions for, 5–6
 cooperatives relation to, 114f, 117–118, 126b
 cuttings in, 89, 241n3
 EU policy of restricting new, 84, 218, 219, 238n14, 250n8
 European regulatory approach to, 3, 36–37, 70, 84, 89, 90, 97, 212–213, 216, 217, 218–219, 220, 221t, 226–229, 231, 238n14, 250n8
 externalities with, positive, 189–190
 future for, 45, 236
 heritage, richness of, 236
 innovations history for, 32, 33t, 34
 investment and deferred returns with, 36, 62, 65
 land size for New World, 32
 maximum yields, 180
 oak barrel use in, 239n22
 phylloxera impact on, 29, 118, 125
 private company form relation to, 114f, 115–117
 quality relation to techniques in, 65–67, 239nn22–23, 240n24
 US largest winery structure for, 97
 vines age correlation to quality, 67
 winery ownership compared to third-party, profitability of, 97–98
 winery ownership compared to third-party, quality with, 114f, 118
- Vino da Tavola* (VdT), 66–67, 165t, 174f, 175t, 178, 180, 218
- Vintages, 73–74, 246n15, 247n16
- Viticulture. *See* Grape species/varieties; Vineyards and viticulture
- Vitis* genus, 5, 85
- Volstead Act, 3, 220, 222–223, 251n13

- Weather. *See* Climate/weather
- Weil, R., 139, 140t
- WHO. *See* World Health Organization
- Wine, defining, 5
- Wine culture and education, 4, 35, 234–236
- Wine guides. *See* Experts and reviewers
- Wine market. *See also specific topics*
- barriers to entry in, 87t, 88–90, 101–102, 238n14
 - benefits of scale on demand side in, 88–89
 - buyers power in, 86f, 87t, 91–92, 107–108
 - challenges and possible solutions for, 45, 231–236
 - Chinese growth in, 45
 - economies of scale on supply side in, 88
 - labor costs in, 32, 37, 248n3
 - market forms for, analysis of, 98–108, 98f, 99f, 100f, 102f, 103f, 106f, 107f
 - 1960s as tipping point in global, 31–32
 - Porter’s five forces model applied to, 2, 85–94, 86f, 87t–88t
 - profitability in, analysis of, 94–98, 94f, 95f
 - social capital potential impact in, 113, 130–131, 182–184
 - suppliers power in, 86f, 87t, 90–91
 - threat of new entrants, 86, 86f, 87t, 88–90, 93
 - threat of substitutes in, 86f, 87t, 92
- Wineries. *See* Companies/wineries; Vineyards and viticulture
- “Wine war”
- consumer preferences role in, 35–36
 - defining, 2
 - EU regulations in response to, 217–218
 - European impact from and response to, 36–37, 217–218
 - history and factors behind, 5, 31–32, 34–35
 - innovations history relation to, 32, 33t, 34
 - “Judgment of Paris” and, 34
 - New World expansion and Old World decline in, 34–35, 86
 - US role in, 34, 37
 - variables for surviving, 4, 232–236
- Worker motivation, 109–111, 111t, 242nn3–5, 243nn8–9
- World Health Organization (WHO), 47, 49, 93, 197, 198, 198f
- World Trade Organization (WTO), 168, 169b–170b

This is a section of [doi:10.7551/mitpress/11106.001.0001](https://doi.org/10.7551/mitpress/11106.001.0001)

Wine Economics

By: Stefano Castriota

Citation:

Wine Economics

By: Stefano Castriota

DOI: 10.7551/mitpress/11106.001.0001

ISBN (electronic): 9780262361026

Publisher: The MIT Press

Published: 2020

The open access edition of this book was made possible by generous funding and support from Arcadia – a charitable fund of Lisbet Rausing and Peter Baldwin



The MIT Press

© 2020 Massachusetts Institute of Technology

This work is subject to a Creative Commons CC-BY-NC-ND license. Subject to such license, all rights are reserved.



The open access edition of this book was made possible by generous funding from Arcadia—a charitable fund of Lisbet Rausing and Peter Baldwin.



The translation of this work has been funded in part by these organizations:

SEPS—Segretariato Europeo per le Pubblicazioni Scientifiche



Via Val d'Aposa 7—40123 Bologna—Italy, seps@seps.it—www.seps.it

Consorzio di Tutela Barolo Barbaresco Alba Langhe e Dogliani



www.langhevini.it

This book was originally published as *Economia del Vino* in 2015 by Egea S.P.A.

This book was set in Sabon LT by Westchester Publishing Services.

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Title: Wine economics / Stefano Castriota ; foreword by Orley Ashenfelter; translated by Judith Turnbull.

Other titles: *Economia del vino*. English

Description: Cambridge, Massachusetts : MIT Press, [2020] | Includes bibliographical references and index.

Identifiers: LCCN 2020003044 | ISBN 9780262044677 (hardcover)

Subjects: LCSH: Wine industry. | Wine and wine-making—Economic aspects.

Classification: LCC HD9370.5 .C37513 2020 | DDC 338.4/76632—dc23

LC record available at <https://lccn.loc.gov/2020003044>